504828790 03/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4875527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZADIK HAZAN	11/14/2016
ADAMSKY KONSTANTIN	11/14/2016
ANDRE C. B. LUCASSEN	11/14/2016
NURIT NOVAK	03/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGENERA PHARMA LTD.	
Street Address:	18 EINSTEIN ST.	
City:	NESS ZIONA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7414002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15761759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040

Email: knogami@rothwellfigg.com, pto-pat-email@rfem.com

ROTHWELL FIGG ERNST & MANBECK P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

607 14TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 800 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3596-223	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. REPPER (REG. NO. 31414)	
SIGNATURE:	/George R. Repper/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3596-223_AssignmentRGNR-014PCT#page1.tif source=3596-223 AssignmentRGNR-014PCT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045292 FRAME: 0923 504828790

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned HAZAN, Zadik, Simtat hashaked 4, 30900 Zikron Yaakov Israel; KONSTANTIN, Adamsky 4 Harzit Street, 7053704 Gedera Israel; LUCASSEN, Andre C. B., 11/23 Carmel Street, 76305 Rehovot Israel; NOVAK, Nurit Hakramim 17, Apt. 1, 7400445 Ness Ziona, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to September 22, 2016, I/We did irrevocably assign to REGENERA PHARMA LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 18 Einstein St., 7414002 Ness Ziona, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING TRITERPENOIDS

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2016/051057 filed September 22, 2016 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/222,976 filed September 24, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at NESS-210NA this	14 day of NOVEMBER 2016
Zadik Hazan	Andra Uncasion A
Signed at	day of Olivers Les 2016
Adamsky Konstantin	(witness)
Signed at MSS Zipin 4	14th day of Niveforties 2016
Andre C. B. Lucassen	(witness)

RGNR/014 PCT

PATENT REEL: 045292 FRAME: 0924

Signed at. NRSS Ziona, Israelbis	Althoday of Marsh 2018
Nurit Novak	

BGNR/614 PCT

PATENT REEL: 045292 FRAME: 0925